Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:04
Statistics : from 01/03/2010 to 31/03/2010

**x*xxx Users with most messages *****

num| Name | Nb Msg | size | or. | %
- [——————- [—=—————- |-———- |—=————
1 | Jackie | 375 | 988,649 | 8 | 23.45%
2 | Bernadette | 248 | 482,191 | 4 | 15.51%
3 | Peter T | 207 | 351,407 | 29 | 12.95%
4 | Smokey | 188 | 356,840 | 16 | 11.76%
5 | Flyifig Nufi 2°10 + | 140 | 240,529 | 6 | 8.76%
6 | Bri. | 125 | 203,281 | 51 7.82%
7 | Frogman | 87 | 120,870 | 7 | 5.44%
8 | Foxy at Work | 84 | 132,100 | 2 5.25%
9 | Flyifig Nufi 2°10 + on netbook | 53 | 113,062 | 0 | 3.31%
10 | AriesVal | 13 | 26,188 | 0| 0.81%
11 | Pam the goose | 10 | 14,894 | 1 0.63%
12 | Adam | 7| 14,702 | 4 |  0.44%
13 | Wrinklie One © | 7 | 12,498 | 1 | 0.44%
14 | John the R-T | 7 14,454 | 0 | 0.44%
15 | JoeH | 7 9,110 | 0 | 0.44%
16 | MCC | 7 8,450 | 0 | 0.44%
17 | Frogman (not at home) | 6 | 7,449 | 1] 0.38%
18 | Rabbit | 6 | 7,415 | 0 | 0.38%
19 | BunnyHare | 4 | 5,914 | 0 | 0.25%
20 | Pete C | 4 | 4,382 | 0 | 0.25%
21 | AntonioMar | 3 | 6,439 | 1| 0.19%
22 | Mad | 3 | 5,069 | 0| 0.19%
23 | Ray.Milne | 2 2,934 | 0| 0.13%
24 | John#8 | 1 | 1,277 | 1] 0.06%
25 | Booette#l | 1 2,153 | 0] 0.06%
26 | Jen at Home | 1 | 1,702 | 0| 0.06%
27 | Tickettyboo | 1 | 1,625 | 0| 0.06%
28 | shaz | 1 | 1,479 | 0| 0.06%
29 | Ali on netbook | 1 | 1,463 | 0| 0.06%
- [ === [ === | ————— | ===
*x*xx* Users with most started threads ****x*
num| Name | or. | Nb Msg | size | %
- [—=——- | —=————= |———————- |—=————
1 | Peter T | 29 | 207 | 351,407 | 33.72%
2 | Smokey | 16 | 188 | 356,840 | 18.60%
3 | Jackie | 8 | 375 | 988,649 | 9.30%
4 | Frogman | 7] 87 | 120,870 | 8.14%
5 | Flyifg Nua 2°10 + | 6 | 140 | 240,529 | 6.98%
6 | Bri. | 5 125 | 203,281 | 5.81%
7 | Bernadette | 4 | 248 | 482,191 | 4.65%
8 | Adam | 4 | 7 14,702 | 4.65%
9 | Foxy at Work | 2 84 | 132,100 | 2.33%
10 | Pam the goose | 1 10 | 14,894 | 1.16%
11 | Wrinklie One © | 1| 7 1 12,498 | 1.16%
12 | Frogman (not at home) | 1 ] 6 | 7,449 | 1.16%
13 | AntonioMar | 1 3 ] 6,439 | 1.16%
14 | John#8 | 1| 1| 1,277 | 1.16%
15 | Flyifig Nufi 2°10 + on netbook | 0 | 53 | 113,062 | 0.00%
16 | AriesVal | 0 | 13 | 26,188 | 0.00%
17 | John the R-T | 0 | 7 1 14,454 | 0.00%
18 | JoeH | 0 | 7 9,110 | 0.00%
19 | MCC | 0 | 7 8,450 | 0.00%
20 | Rabbit | 0 | 6 | 7,415 | 0.00%
21 | BunnyHare | 0 | 4 | 5,914 | 0.00%
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Users with highest total size

Name

Jackie
Bernadette
Smokey
Peter T

Flyifig Nufi 2°10 +

Bri.

Foxy at Work

Frogman

Flyifig Nufi 2°10 + on netbook

AriesVal

Pam the goose

Adam

John the R-T

Wrinklie One O

JoeH
MCC
Frogman
Rabbit
AntonioMar
BunnyHare
Mad

Pete C
Ray.Milne
Booette#l
Jen at Home
Tickettyboo
shaz

Ali on netbook

John#8

date

28/03/2010
24/03/2010
30/03/2010
04/03/2010
31/03/2010
25/03/2010
11/03/2010
18/03/2010
16/03/2010
12/03/2010
23/03/2010
09/03/2010
03/03/2010
29/03/2010

Nb Msg

(not at home)

size
275,600
175,943
144,483
136,680
154,333
144,116
131,974
113,241
114,148
101,704
105,050
114,828
103,051
98,407
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size
988,649
482,191
356,840
351,407
240,529
203,281
132,100
120,870
113,062
26,188
14,894
14,702
14,454
12,498
9,110
8,450
7,449
7,415
6,439
5,914
5,069
4,382
2,934
2,153
1,702
1,625
1,479
1,463
1,277
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—_—— ‘ ________________________________
Saturday 27th March 2010
Thursday 4th March
Tuesday 23rd March
Saturday 20th March

.T Sunday 28th March
Wednesday 24th March
Monday 29th March 2010
Wednesday 31st March 2010
Thursday 25th March 2010
Tuesday 30th March 2010
Mothering Sunday 2010
Wednesday 3rd March 2010
Wednesday 17th March 2010
Thursday 11th March 2010
Saturday 13th March 2010
Monday 22nd March 2010
Wednesday 10th March 2010
Tuesday 9th March.
Tuesday 2nd March 2010
Holiday pics

Friday 12th March 2010
Monday 1lst March 2010
Friday 19th March 2010
Friday 5th March 2010
Thursday 18th March
Monday 8th March 2010
Friday 26th March 2010
Arrival at Lowes
Sunday 7th March 2010
Tuesday 1l6th March 2010
Sunday 21st March
Saturday 6th March 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010
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17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25

27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38

40

26/03/2010
21/03/2010
01/03/2010
17/03/2010
07/03/2010
22/03/2010
08/03/2010
20/03/2010
13/03/2010
02/03/2010
15/03/2010
06/03/2010
14/03/2010
05/03/2010
19/03/2010
27/03/2010
10/03/2010

Subjects with most answers ***x*xx*

Subject

GMT

GMT
GMT
GMT
GMT
GMT
GMT
GMT
New
GMT
GMT
GMT
GMT
GAT
Yippee!!!

Afternoon Good Folks
Today's walk.

Webcam
HV F1 2010

Osprey Nest

LOA

2010
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182,029
115,866
118,062
115,378
110,757
98,262
90,616
98,573
97,083
79,897
76,578
68,943
67,940
77,657
73,346
62,840
80,296
75,507
65,425
48,002
62,262
58,506
57,012
59,804
56,865
51,696
50, 554
44,385
50,557
46,320
45,494
42,121
35,459
40,207
27,262
26,452
29,191
22,354
29,381
22,108
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41 | OMG !! | 13 | 21,366 | 1| 0.81%
42 | A Photo link | 13 | 19,197 | 1| 0.81%
43 | I am Annoyed | 12 | 28,438 | 1 0.75%
44 | Signing In | 12 | 23,044 | 1 | 0.75%
45 | Good afternoon All | 12 | 21,579 | 1 | 0.75%
46 | St.Vincent | 12 | 20,109 | 1| 0.75%
47 | Weekend LOA | 12 | 17,363 | 1 | 0.75%
48 | LOA Bernadette | 11 | 20,786 | 1 0.69%
49 | Website working again | 10 | 18,013 | 1 0.63%
50 | GMT Monday 15th March | 10 | 17,700 | 1 | 0.63%
51 | Horrendous weather | 9 | 19,127 | 1 0.56%
52 | It Looks Nice :-) | 9 | 14,399 | 1 | 0.56%
53 | The baby :-) | 8 | 14,948 | 1 | 0.50%
54 | Cruise | 8 | 13,219 | 1 | 0.50%
55 | Good Affty All | 8 | 13,052 | 1 | 0.50%
56 | Something to make you smile | 8 | 11,674 | 1 0.50%
57 | Must be summer! | 7 | 15,163 | 1 0.44%
58 | M & B Quick off the mark-F | 7] 8,782 | 1 | 0.44%
59 | St Bernard | 6 | 10,085 | 1 | 0.38%
60 | HV F1 Bahrain | 6 | 9,598 | 1 | 0.38%
61 | And why not? | 6 | 9,497 | 1 | 0.38%
62 | Bri's webcam | 6 | 9,300 | 1 | 0.38%
63 | Nearly | 6 | 6,614 | 1 | 0.38%
64 | BRUNG UP PROPER !! | 5 | 13,491 | 1| 0.31%
65 | Typically Tropical | 5 | 8,676 | 1 0.31%
66 | Help please with Plusnet w | 5 1 8,535 | 1 0.31%
67 | Thought for the Day? | 5 | 7,820 | 1 | 0.31%
68 | F1 2010 | 5 | 7,729 | 1 | 0.31%
69 | February statistics | 5 1 6,072 | 1 0.31%
70 | For Froggie | 5 | 5,753 | 1| 0.31%
71 | GMT Friday 12th March 2010 | 4 | 6,875 | 1 | 0.25%
72 | GMT Thursday 11th March 2010 | 4 | 6,231 | 1 0.25%
73 | EJ is Awol | 4 | 4,590 | 1 | 0.25%
74 | How inconsiderate :—( | 4 | 4,156 | 1 0.25%
75 | Today's pictures. | 3] 5,274 | 1 0.19%
76 | Warning | 3 | 3,671 | 1 | 0.19%
77 | Ping Jackie! | 3] 3,666 | 1 0.19%
78 | Bri & Marg | 3 | 3,565 | 1| 0.19%
79 | Fantasy F1 Australia | 2 | 3,198 | 1 0.13%
80 | Cruilse webcam | 2 | 3,198 | 1 0.13%
81l | I can Still Smile :-) | 2 2,595 | 1 0.13%
82 | F.A.O.Smokey | 2 2,556 | 1 | 0.13%
83 | HV Website down | 1 | 2,573 | 1 | 0.06%
84 | Biffo | 1] 879 | 1 | 0.06%
85 | Soon As :-—( | 1 | 847 | 1 | 0.06%
86 | EJ Osprey | 1 ] 756 | 1 0.06%
87 | Calling all knitters! | 1 ] 1,720 | 0 | 0.06%
e B SR e R |-——-- | -=—-----
*Hx*xx* Most used Newsreaders ****x*
Total found messages : 1599
num| Newsreader | Nb Msg | size | or | %
B |==—mm——- | ==—mmm - |-—--- | -——--—--
1 | Microsoft Outlook Express | 489 | 876,869 | 25 | 30.58%
2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 | 376 | 989,926 | 9 | 23.51%
3 | KNode/0.10.9 | 248 | 482,191 | 4 | 15.51%
4 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1 | 207 | 351,407 | 29 | 12.95%
5 | 40tude Dialog/2.0.15.84 | 130 | 208,886 | 5 1] 8.13%
6 | 40tude Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham | 87 | 120,870 | 7 | 5.44%
7 | 40tude Dialog/2.0.15.1 | 28 | 50,936 | 11 1.75%
8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai | 7 | 14,702 | 4 | 0.44%
9 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.23 (Wind | 5 | 6,300 | 0 | 0.31%
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FAAxX*X Summary results FrREEAX

Total

found messages

New threads : 86

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

replies : 1513
modified threads

1599 for 31 days

87

size : 3138526 bytes (3,064.97 KB)
lines : 40411 lines

users : 29

Average number of messages by user : 55.14

Average size of messages by user
Average number of lines by user

1,393.48

108,225.03 bytes

5 | 6,007 | 0| 0.31% |

3 6,439 | 1] 0.19% |

3 5,069 | 0| 0.19% |

2 | 2,810 | 0| 0.13% |

1 | 1,182 | 1| 0.06% |

1| 2,266 | 0 | 0.06% |

1 | 2,153 | 0| 0.06% |

1| 2,017 | 0 | 0.06% |

1| 1,875 | 0 | 0.06% |

1 | 1,773 | 0| 0.06% |

1| 1,764 | 0 | 0.06% |

1 | 1,621 | 0 | 0.06% |

1 | 1,463 | 0 | 0.06% |

R |-—--- | -=—--—-- |
size | or. | %

————————— | === == |
882,876 | 25 | 30.89% |
992,079 | 9 | 23.58% |
393,190 | 14 | 15.76% |
482,191 | 4 | 15.51% |
351,407 | 29 | 12.95% |

19,771 | 4 | 0.63% |
9,110 | 0 | 0.44% |
6,439 | 1] 0.19% |
1,463 | 0| 0.06% |

————————— e el

(105.69 KB))



